
Pay
Group Classification Month / Hour Month / Hour Month / Hour

* 1 Bus Helper 1,912 / 11.03 1,993 / 11.50 2,032 / 11.72
* 2 School Bus Driver II 2,453 / 14.15 2,528 / 14.59 2,564 / 14.79

3 School Custodian II 1,953 / 11.26 2,023 / 11.67 2,061 / 11.89
4 Stock Clerk 2,040 / 11.77 2,116 / 12.21 2,153 / 12.42
5 Bus Attendant 2,686 / 15.50 2,762 / 15.93 2,795 / 16.13

Transportation Coder
5a School Custodian 2,692 / 15.53 2,767 / 15.96 2,801 / 16.16
7 Pool Custodian 2,788 / 16.09 2,859 / 16.49 2,894 / 16.69

Utilityperson I 2,811 / 16.22 2,883 / 16.63 2,920 / 16.85
9 Fireperson I 2,873 / 16.57 2,953 / 17.04 2,988 / 17.24

Storeroom Truck Driver
10 School Bus Driver 2,922 / 16.86 2,997 / 17.29 3,036 / 17.51

Telecommunications & 
Video Production Facilitator

11 AV Production Technician 2,999 / 17.30 3,120 / 18.00 3,157 / 18.21
Receiving & Distribution Clerk

12 Fireperson II 3,071 / 17.72 3,143 / 18.13 3,180 / 18.35
13 Assistant Printer 3,199 / 18.46 3,268 / 18.85 3,305 / 19.06

Tune-up Mechanic
13.5 Utilityperson II 3,355 / 19.36 3,427 / 19.77 3,468 / 20.01
14 Engineer I 3,471 / 20.03 3,547 / 20.46 3,582 / 20.67
15 Engineer II 3,638 / 20.99 3,710 / 21.40 3,751 / 21.64

Utility III  (No Longer Exists)
16 Auto Mechanic Carpenter 3,707 / 21.38 3,782 / 21.82 3,821 / 22.04

Draftperson Electrician
Graphic Designer Painter
Heating/Ventilation & School Equipment
Maintenance Mechanic Plumber
Pipe Fitter Welder Sheet Metal Person
Printer Operator
Storekeeper
Systems Maintenance Technology Person

17 Engineer III 3,779 / 21.80 3,858 / 22.26 3,895 / 22.47
Printer
Route Coordinator/Trainer

18 Engineer IV 3,902 / 22.51 3,974 / 22.92 4,010 / 23.14
Print Shop Coordinator/Printer

19 Master Electrician 3,921 / 22.62 3,995 / 23.05 4,030 / 23.25
Master Plumber

Step A - Beginning Rate
Step B - Effective at end of probationary period
Step C - Effective upon completion of eight (8) years full-time continuous service

*Pay groups 1 and 2: Specifics on terms and conditions of employment for these classifications are contained in Articles
30 and 31.

Employees who are promoted and have completed eight (8) years full-time continuous service will be placed at Step C of
the new classification during the probationary period. Wages shall be paid bi-weekly two (2) weeks behind pay
schedule.

SCHEDULE "A" AND "B" AND "C"
Effective:  07/01/12

STEP A STEP B STEP C

Storekeeper/AV Supplies & Equipment


	2012-2013

